

		-1999	By Express Mail ·		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10098	 31351 -	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Potent and Trademark Of Attorney Docket 4843		
	ner of Patents and Trademari	s: Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     John W. DiTuro		Name and address of receiving party(ies);     Name: Cellenite Holdings LLC			
		Street Address: 72	Gristmill Road		
		City: <u>Howell</u>			
		State/Country: Nev	v Jersev		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? [] Yes [x] No	Zip: <u>07731</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
[x] Assignment []	Merger	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No		
[ ] Security Agreement [ ]	Change of Name				
1, 0000, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	Change of Hanne				
[] Other					
Execution Date:February 9, 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent					
If this document is being they to	getner with a new appik	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:		
A. Petent No.: 5,275,943 dated January		B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent No.:	y 4, 1994				
A. Patent No.:	y 4, 1994  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)	No applications and		
A. Patent No.: 5,275,943 dated Januar  5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Jeffrey M. Nayon, Esq.	y 4, 1994  Additional numbers  hom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [x] 6. Total number of patents involved	No applications and d:		
A. Petent No.: 5,275,943 dated January 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Jeffrey M. Navon, Esq. Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, L	y 4, 1994  Additional numbers whom correspondence mailed: ieberman & Pavana	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? [] Yes [x]  6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF	No applications and d: 1		
A. Patent No.: 5,275,943 dated Januar  5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Jeffrey M. Nayon, Esq.	y 4, 1994  Additional numbers whom correspondence mailed: ieberman & Pavana	B. Patent No.(s)  ettached? [] Yes [x]  6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF [x] Enclosed [] Authorized t	No applications and d:  1 R 3.41):		
A. Petent No.: 5,275,943 dated January 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Jeffrey M. Navon, Esq. Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, L	y 4, 1994  Additional numbers thom correspondence mailed: ieberman & Pavana 12th Floor	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? [] Yes [x]  6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF [x] Enclosed [] Authorized t  8. Deposit account	No applications and d: 1 R 3.41):		
A. Patent No.: 5,275,943 dated January 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Jeffrey M. Navon, Esq. Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, L. Street Address: 551 Fifth Ayenue,	Additional numbers whom correspondence mailed: ieberman & Pavana 12th Floor p: 10176	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? [] Yes [x]  6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF [x] Enclosed [] Authorized t  8. Deposit account	No applications and d: 1 R 3.41):		
A. Patent No.: 5,275,943 dated January 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Jeffrey M. Navon, Esq. Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, L. Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, City: New York State: New York Zig	Additional numbers whom correspondence mailed: ieberman & Pavana 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor p: 10176  DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? [] Yes [x]  6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF [x] Enclosed [] Authorized t  8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate co	No applications and d: 1 R 3.41):		
A. Petent No.: 5,275,943 dated January 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Jeffrey M. Navon, Esq. Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, L. Street Address: 551 Fifth Ayenus. City: New York State: New York Zigney Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are true copy of the original document.	Additional numbers whom correspondence mailed: ieberman & Pavana 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor p: 10176  DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? [] Yes [x]  6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF [x] Enclosed [] Authorized t  8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate co	No applications and di:  1 R 3.41):		
A. Patent No.: 5,275,943 dated January 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Jeffrey M. Nayon, Esq. Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, L. Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue. City: New York State: New York Zigney Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are true copy of the original documents. Jeffrey M. Nayon Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers whom correspondence mailed:  ieberman & Pavana 12th Floor p: 10176  DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? [] Yes [x]  6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF [x] Enclosed [] Authorized t  8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate co	applications and d:  It 3.41):		
A. Petent No.: 5,275,943 dated January 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Jeffrey M. Navon, Esq. Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, L. Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue.  City: New York State: New York Zigney Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are true copy of the original document.	Additional numbers whom correspondence mailed: ieberman & Pavana 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor p: 10176  DO NOT	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? [] Yes [x]  6. Total number of patents involved  7. Total fee (37 CF [x] Enclosed [] Authorized t  8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate co	No applications and d:  1 R 3.41):		

documents to be recorded with required cover she Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9790 FRAME: 0831

## **ASSIGNMENT**



Whereas, I, John W. DiTuro of Spadola Lane, Pinebush, New York, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Letters Patent for an improvement in Timed-Release Tablets for Biological Degradation of Organic Matter No. 5,275,943, dated January 4, 1994; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent,

Whereas, Cellenite Holdings LLC, of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 72 Gristmill Road, City of Howell, and State of New Jersey, 07731 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, and

Whereas, I agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, I will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all improvements to the said Patent aforesaid; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representative, all facts known to me relating to said improvements and said Patent and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said patent and for vesting title to said

PATENT REEL: 9790 FRAME: 0832



improvements and all applications for patents and patents on said improvements, in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _	9th	day of	Febr	urny.	1999, at
388	lakehrst			•	

Seal

(Notary Public)

Catherene M Freuer

Catherine M Fuller Notary Public Of New Jersey ID NO 25225 My Commission Expires 8/8/2000

**RECORDED: 03/08/1999** 

PATENT

**REEL: 9790 FRAME: 0833**